

CIN - U40102GJ2003SGC042906 (A subsidiary of Gujarat Urja Vikas Nigam Limited)

Circle Office, Visnagr Road, Mehsana PH, No222423 Fax No.223057 Schedule B

WORK: Annual Contract for Cleaning of Circle-Division-Corporate office Buildings & Surrounding Roads / Parking areas at office Campus, Mehsana yr 2021

Sr.No	Description	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Cleaning of office campus roads, open areas, paved & un paved areas near or	1847000.00	SMT	0.08	147760.00
	surrounding the office buildings incl. cleaning by sweeping & collecting of				
	dust,leaves,office wastes,debris,any unwanted materials etc.from the areas.All sweept materials shall be collected & disposed off to a lead of 300.00 mts. radious wherever				
	directed by EIC.All necessary tools, tackles & required materials /equipments etc. to be				
	brought by the contractor at his cost & risks .(Cleaning is to be done every-day).				
	Cleaning of floor areas, passages, staircases of different office bldgs.by sweeping &				
	dusting / rubbing with wet cloth or duster on all floors at any height incl. Removing				
	dust,debris & other unwanted materials to be collected in dustbins,dusting the entire surface of floors & dedo / skirting by wet cloth & applying good quality of phenyl or				
	detergent washing powder to keep the floor neat & clean. The works includes cleaning of				
	walls / ceilings by removing spider webs (jalas) as directed. all necessary tools, tackles				
	and required materials / powder / phenyl etc. to be brought by the contractor at his cost				
	& risk.(Cleaning to be done on every working day.)				
Α	Dry cleaning by sweeping the floors etc. as above.	1162000.00	SMT	0.06	69720.00
В	Wet cleaning by dusting / rubbing the cloth on floors as above.	1162000.00	SMT	0.07	81340.00
	Cleaning the toilet block / attach toilet excluding w/c of office Buildings, incl. Cleaning of	23194.00	NO.	11.70	271369.80
	floor, dedo, European w / c pan,wash basin, urinals etc.by using necessary Acid, phenyl				
	brushes, brooms etc. completed as directed. The rate includes all tools, tackles, materials / equipments etc. required for the work. (Cleaning to be done on every				
	working day)				
	Cleaning the $$ w/c unit of office Buildings, incl. Cleaning of floor, dedo, $$ w $$ c pan,wash	10000.00	NO.	6.50	65000.00
	basin,urinals etc.by using necessary Acid, phenyl ,brushes, brooms etc. completed as				
	directed. The rate includes all tools, tackles, materials / equipments etc. required for the				
	work.(Cleanjng to be done on every working day.) Cleaning of overhead water tank, water coolers , water stands ,u / g sump etc.with				
"	removal of all sediments, dust, silt, soil, sand etc. from the bottom and inside surface of the				
	tank & washing, cleaning by approved quality of bleaching or washing detergent powder				
	or pottasium permanganate as directed by EIC. All necessary tools, tackles,required				
	materials,powder / solutions to be brought by the contractor at his own cost and risk.				
(a)	Water tanks	96.00	NO.	100.00	9600.00
	(Cleaning to be done at every months)				
(b)	Water stands	4984.00	NO.	4.00	19936.00
	(Cleaning to be done at every working day.)				
5	Cleaning the different size.& at diff. Heights , glasses of windows on both side		FLOOR	360.00	32400.00
	incl.washing with water,cleaning with wet duster using washing powder etc. complete				
	as directed with final cleaning by dry cloths.(Cleaning to be done at every 2 - months period)				
6	Cleaning of alluminium entrance doors, Alumn. / pvc/CRC partitions etc. on both sides	56500.00	SMT	0.55	31075.00
	incl.cleaning with wet duster using washing powder etc. complete as directed with final				
	cleaning by dry cloths.(measurements will be paid on area basis.) Cleaning to be done				
	on alternate working day-36000 SMT.Cleaning to be done ones in two weekly-20500				
7	SMT Total 56500 SMT Cleaning of terrace slab of office bldgs.by sweeping & collecting of	7.00	JOB	1000.00	7000.00
	dust, leaves, office wastes, debris, any unwanted materials etc. from the slab All				
	sweept materials shall be collected & disposed off to a lead of 300.00 mts.				
	radious wherever directed by EIC.All necessary tools, tackles & required materials				
	/equipments etc. to be brought by the contractor at his cost & risks .(1)Cleaning is to be done three time in a year).(2) Job includes cleaning of terrace slab of				
	Circle office, Division office, Rural S/Dn ,M.T.Lab/ GKC , RSO building Corporate				
	building and new corporate building etc.				
8	Item to be executed based on actual requirements				
	Supply of Unskilled manpower for general cleaning / Misc. works.etc.	150.00	NO.	277.60	41640.00
	Dupply of Oriskilled Hallpower for general clediling / Wilse, Works.etc.	130.00	IVO.	277.00	41040.00

Sr.No	Campus, Mehsana yr 2021 Description	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount		
9	Removal of waste materials debris, unwanted materials,incl. loading, unloading &	115.00	TRIP	420.00	48300.00		
9	transportation of the same with help of Tractor & disposal of the same outside campus	113.00	INIF	420.00	46300.00		
	upto 5.00 kms. lead etc Complete.as directed by EIC.						
10	Cleaning of manhole chamber of any size and depth including removing & refixing the						
	cover in good condition, taking out the sludge, debris, water etc By means of pump or						
	cleaning rod etc Complete as directed.						
	(a)Man hole chambers	23.00	NO.	25.00	575.00		
	(a)Man hole chambers						
11	(b) gulley trap	23.00	NO.	6.50	149.50		
	Cleaning to be done once in a year.						
12	Cleaning of sewer pipeline of any diameter by means of necessary tools & tackles,	100.00	RMT	4.00	400.00		
	cleaning rods etc Including excavation if required, refilling the excavated earth, and						
	making the sewage line clean to carry the sewer wastes etc Completed.as directed.(
	Cleaning to be done once in a year.)						
[A]	Total estimated amount excluding welfare cess (Rs.) 826265						
[B]	Bidder's Offer (+ / -) in %[B]						
[C]	Grand Total $C = A +/- (A*B)$						
	GST Rate SAC Code9954 18%						
[D]	Goods & Service Tax E = C x GST% i.e. 18% as applicable on the	e date of tender in amount Rs.					
[E]	Grand Total Total including GST E = C + D						
	Final Offer (in Rs.)						
	Final Offer (Rs. In Words)						
	re read and clearly understood the terms, conditions, Schedule 'B' and Technical sp	ecifications	put up b	by UGVCL	on WEB		
site.							
	ereby accept all the conditions and specifications of this tender document, and acc	ordingly, I/\	We am/a	re willing	to carry or		
he wor	rk at quated rate as above.						
			·				
SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR Superintending Engir							

Circle Office, Mehsana

(With rubber stamp/seal of the company)